
1º Condutor Categoria 

Hélder Silva 2628 Protótipos A

José Correia 5755 Protótipos A

Joaquim Rino 3424 Protótipos B

António Rodrigues 5735 Protótipos A

Sérgio Nogueira 3267 Protótipos B

Nuno Guimarães 1623 Protótipos B

Nuno Pinto 7405 Protótipos B

Victor Bessa 3571 Protótipos A

Afonso Santos 2071 Protótipos B

Vitor Pascoal 3241 GT

Daniel Vilaça 3523 GT

José Rodrigues 4515 GT

Bernardo Garcia de Castro Pa-2032-esp/ga GT

Eduardo Santos 6845 GT

Jose Almeida 3335 GT

André Fernandes 2550 GT

Carlos  Gonçalves 1522 Turismos 1 

Daniela Marques 4256 Turismos 1 

Daniel Pacheco 3179 Turismos 1 

José Carlos Magalhães 3350 Turismos 2

Beatriz Correia 1703 Turismos 2

Paulo Silva 4260 Turismos 2

Parcidio Summavielle 605 Turismos 2

Joel Coelho 5454 Turismos 2

Martine Pereira 4883 Turismos 2

Luís Martins 1886 Turismos 3

Carlos Ferreira 2347 Turismos 3

Rute Brás 1395 Turismos 3

Anibal Pinto 4007 Turismos 3

Filipe Ferreira Turismos 3

António Sérgio Machado de Matos 7317 Turismos 3

Gonçalo Inácio 1833 Turismos 3

Luis Nunes 2214 Super Challenge

Manuel Rocha E Sousa 4271 Super Challenge SC-A

Manuel Pereira 5658 Super Challenge SC-A

Vitor Santos 5562 Super Challenge SC-A

Pedro Marques 4080 Super Challenge SC-A

José Lameiro 1968 Super Challenge SC-A

Catarina Silva 3279 Super Challenge SC-B

Luís Silva 3262 Super Challenge SC-B

Horácio Morais Super Challenge SC-B

Paulo Guimarães Super Challenge SC-B

Bruno Carvalho 320 Super Challenge SC-C

Abilio Aparício 4002 Super Challenge SC-C

Alberto Pereira 985 Super Challenge SC-C

Pedro Neves 557 Super Challenge SC-C

Leandro Macedo 5057 Super Challenge SC-C
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LISTA DE INSCRITOS

Nº Concorrente Lic Nº Lic Nº Viatura (marca/modelo) Nº PT Classe Grupo

1 Hélder Silva 2628 OSELLA PA21/S 9755 Classe 3 E2-SC

2 J. C. GROUP RACING TEAM 1700 NORMA FC20 M20FC 8929 Classe 3 E2-SC

4 Joaquim Rino 3424 BRC B49 EVO 8485 Classe 1 CM

6 António Rodrigues 5735 SilverCar EF10 8906 Classe 3 E2-SC

7 Sérgio Nogueira 3267 BRC CM 05 EVO 9747 Classe 1 CM

8 Nuno Guimarães 1623 SILVERCAR S2 8297 Classe 1 CM

9 Nuno Pinto 7405 ADR SPORT II 9287 Classe 1 C3

15 Victor Bessa 3571 FIAT X1/9 9752 Classe 1 E2-SH

19 Vitor Santos 2072 BRC B49 9730 Classe 1 CM

21 Vitor Pascoal 3241 PORSCHE 911-991.2 GT3 CUP 9428 Classe 5 GT

23 Daniel Vilaça 3523 PORSCHE 911 GT3 CUP 8534 Classe 5 GT

24 José Rodrigues 4515 Porsche GT3 997.2 CUP 8550 Classe 5 GT

27 Bernardo García de Castro Pa-2032-esp/ga PORSCHE 911 (997) GT3 Cup 8747 Classe 5 GT

28 Eduardo Santos 6845 PORSCHE GT3 CUP 8542 Classe 5 GT

29 Jose Almeida 3335 PORSCHE 911 GT3 CUP 8557 Classe 5 GT

35 André Fernandes 2550 PORSCHE GT3 CUP 8922 Classe 5 GT

36 J. C. GROUP RACING TEAM 1700 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION X 5693 Classe 8 A 2

39 Daniela Marques 4256 SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STI 6467 Classe 8 A 2

47 Daniel Pacheco 3179 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 9295 Classe 8 A 2

51 José Carlos Magalhães 3350 SEAT LEON MK II 6671 Classe 10 TRF - A

52 J. C. GROUP RACING TEAM 1700 SEAT CUPRA TCR 9559 Classe 10 TCR

54 Paulo Silva 4260 Audi RS3 LMS 7152 Classe 10 TCR

55 Befast Motorsport 1952 SEAT CUPRA TCR (SEQ) 7155 Classe 10 TCR

63 Joel Coelho 5454 SEAT IBIZA 1.8 I 20VT 9280 Classe 10 N1

74 Martine Pereira 4883 Renault Clio Cup 7528 Classe 12 TRF - B

77 Luís Martins 1886 PEUGEOT 208 R2 PT-0510-18 Classe 11 A 1

PEUGEOT 206 RC 6038 Classe 12 A 1

81 Anibal Pinto 4007 RENAULT CLIO RS 9034 Classe 12 A 1

79 Rute Brás 1395

92 Manuel Rocha E Sousa 4271 FORD FOCUS 9494

94 Manuel Pereira

85 Filipe Ferreira HONDA CIVIC TYPE R EP3 9060 Classe 12 A 1

89 António Sérgio Machado de Matos 7317 Peugeot 206 7866 Classe 12 A 1

90 Befast Motorsport 9157 Classe 11 A 1

91 Luis Nunes 2214 Skoda Fabia R5 7277 SC-A

1952 PEUGEOT 208 VTI R2

5658 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VI 6479

98 Pedro Marques 4080 SUBARU IMPREZA STI WRX 8278

96 Vitor Santos 5562 TOYOTA YARIS GR 9695

118 Paulo Guimarães FIAT UNO 45S 8337

99 José Lameiro 1968 SKODA FABIA MK3 8136

117 Horácio Morais Renault Clio 5565

121 Bruno Carvalho 320 CITROEN SAXO 9719

123 Abilio Aparício 4002 Peugeot 205 7560

126 Alberto Pereira 985 HONDA CIVIC TYPE R 8567

127 Pedro Neves 557 HONDA CIVIC 8310

133 Leandro Macedo 5057 CITROEN SAXO CUP 5654

114 Catarina Silva 3279 Citroen C1 7892

115 Luís Silva 3262 CITROEN C1 8065

78 Carlos Ferreira 2347 CITROEN SAXO 9235 Classe 11 A 1



Jorge Costela Jorge Costela 7367 Super Challenge SC-C

Filipe Macedo Filipe Macedo 5950 Super Challenge SC-C

Pedro Cardoso Pedro Cardoso 4427 Super Challenge SC-C

Carlos Correia 3337 Super Challenge

Pedro Melo 5046 Super Challenge SC-D

César Caldas 5734 Super Challenge SC-D

Pedro Alves 3812 Super Challenge SC-D

Filipe Peixoto 4964 Super Challenge SC-D

João Diogo Santos 5222 Super Challenge SC-D

Luís Silva 314 Super Challenge SC-D

Tiago Pinto 2300 TPKM

Marcio Araujo 1888 TPKM

Jesus Otero 2054 TPKM

António Alves 4600 TPKM

Fernando Salgueiro 1945 CPCM

Ricardo Loureiro 1909 CPCM

Fernando Francisco 2053 CPCM

José Pedro Gomes 3515 CPCM Classe 18

Paulo Teixeira 4614 CPCM

Pedro Silva 4161 CPCM

Flávio Sainhas 2353 CPCM

Miguel Gonçalves 2483 CPLM

Gonçalo Antunes 3156 CPLM

António Barros 4143 CPLM

227 Maria Coimbra 4851 Maria Coimbra 4851 Opel Astra F CC 7571 CPLM Classe 15 Legends 99

Micael Baptista 5184 CPLM

Pedro de Almeida Cerqueira da Silva 7377 CPLM

Celso Fonseca 3336 CPLM

Carlos Ramos 1262 CPLM

Alberto Rodrigues 7370 CPLM

Antonio Silva 7326 CPLM

José Coimbra 4852 CPLM

Francisco Araújo 6707 CPLM

Filipe Borges CPLM

Simplicio Taveira 3264 CPLM

Andreia Fonseca 5128 CPM 1300

Armando Freitas 2378 CPM 1300

Eva Laranjeira 3352 CPM 1300

Tomás Pinto 2978 CPM 1300

Martim Gonçalves Pereira 5199 FJTM

Guilherme Silva 4683 FJTM

João Barroso 3783 FJTM

Joao Silva 5681 CPM 1300

Alexandre Martins 7332 CPM 1300

Diana Martins 5262 CPM 1300

Luis Alcino 3790 CPM 1300

Manuel Fernandes 5094 CPM 1300

Paulo Teixeira 5363 CPM 1300

José Salgado 2853 CPM 1300

Domingos Fernandes 1951 CPM 1300

José Pedro Figueiredo 2264 CPM 1300

Diogo Salvador 2998 CPM 1300

Bruno Ponteira 5196 Rampa Regional

Gonçalo Macedo 4220 Rampa Regional

William Júnior 5088 Rampa Regional

Nelson Almeida 5093 Rampa Regional

Vera Sequeira 3194 Rampa Regional

A Comissão Organizadora 11/06/2024

134 7367 Citroen Saxo VTS 7352

135 5950 CITROEN SAXO CUP 9787

136 4427 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 9285

147 Carlos Correia 3337 BMW 320 (E30) 7346 SC-D

148 Pedro Melo BMW M3 8803

149 César Caldas 5734 AUDI TT 9813

152 Pedro Alves 3812 KIA CEED GT 8578

153 Filipe Peixoto 4964 HONDA ACCORD TYPE R 8211

154 João Diogo Santos 5222 PEUGEOT 207 RC 1.6 THP 8486

155 Luís Silva 314 BMW E30 M3 8635

194 Tiago Pinto 2300 LBS MOTOR CLUB RX 01 8303 Classe 25

195 Marcio Araujo 1888 Semog Bravo Sport ER 7842 Classe 25

196 Jesus Otero 2054 AG Super Buggy AG 7376 Classe 26

197 António Alves 4600 AG AG / S 7840 Classe 25

202 Fernando Salgueiro 1945 FORD ESCORT MK II 5677 Classe 18 G5

203 Ricardo Loureiro 1909 FORD ESCORT MK II 6677 Classe 18 G5

204 Fernando Francisco 2053 FORD ESCORT MK I 6699 Classe 18 G5

210 Paulo Teixeira 4614 Ford  Escort MK I 7989 Classe 18 H-H75

206 José Pedro Gomes 3515 Ford Escort mk2 RS1800 7552 G5

214 Pedro Silva 4161 Volkswagen Golf 16 S 7185 Classe 17 I-H81

217 Flávio Sainhas 2353 FORD ESCORT MK1 8981 Classe 19 G5

224 Miguel Gonçalves 2483 BMW E36 Coupe 7803 Classe 16 Legends 99

229 Pedro de Almeida Cerqueira da Silva 7377 Citroen Saxo VTS 7556 Classe 14 Legends 99

225 Gonçalo Antunes 3156 Citroen AX Gti 6541 Classe 14 Legends Especial

226 António Barros 4143 BMW E36 M3 5543 Classe 16 Legends 99

230 Celso Fonseca 3336 Citroen Saxo 8024 Classe 14 Legends 99

228 Micael Baptista 5184 PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1900 6599 Classe 15 Legends 90

231 Carlos Ramos 1262 PEUGEOT 205 GTi 9573 Classe 15 Legends 99

232 Alberto Rodrigues 7370 OPEL KADETT 9580 Classe 15 Legends 90

233 Antonio Silva 7326 Honda  Civic 7579 Classe 14 Legends 90

235 José Coimbra 4852 OPEL ASTRA 6654 Classe 15 Legends 99

236 Francisco Araújo 6707 Toyota  Corolla Coupé GT AE86 8533 Classe 14 Legends 90

237 Filipe Borges CITROEN AX GTI 9037 Classe 14 Legends Especial

250 Simplicio Taveira 3264 PEUGEOT 106 S16 8105 Classe 14 Legends 99

252 Andreia Fonseca 5128 TOYOTA STARLET (EP 80) 6663 Classe 22

Classe 22

255 Eva Laranjeira 3352 PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 8461 Classe 24

256 Nuno Pinto 2981 TOYOTA STARLET 9579 Classe 22

253 Armando Freitas 2378 TOYOTA STARLET (EP 81) 5886

262 Martine Pereira 5200 Citroen C1 7471

263 Guilherme Silva 4683 Citroen C1 7479

264 João Barroso 3783 CITROEN C1 8087

Citroen C1 7891 Classe 21

269 Joao Silva 5681 PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE 6004 Classe 22

270 Alexandre Martins 7332 Seat Marbella 6891 Classe 21

274 Manuel Fernandes 5094 Citroen  C1 Classe 21

271 Diana Martins 5262 FIAT PUNTO 85 SPORT 5855 Classe 22

272 Luis Alcino 3790

281 Paulo Teixeira 5363 CITROEN AX SPORT 9086 Classe 22

283 José Salgado 2853 Toyota Yaris 5642 Classe 22

285 Domingos Fernandes 1951 AUTOBIANCHI A 112 5788 Classe 23

286 José Pedro Figueiredo 2264 Datsun 1200 6635 Classe 24

287 Diogo Salvador 2998 FIAT 127 6684 Classe 23

X2301 Bruno Ponteira 5196 Vauxhall Corsa VXR Turbo 7175 Classe 11

302 Gonçalo Macedo 4220 TOYOTA COROLLA E11 9857 Classe 10 X2

X2303 William Júnior 5088 BMW E 46 328i 8915 Classe 11

304 Nelson Almeida 5093 Peugeot 206 RC 7159 Classe 10 X2

Total Inscritos: 104

305 Vera Sequeira 3194 SEAT LEON TDI 5674 Classe 15 X4


